USD 263 **2024-25 SCHEDULE OF FEES**

TEXTBOOK FEE	Regular		DAILY LUNCH FEES			DAILY BREAKFAST FEES	
GRADES K-12	\$ 75.00		PreK-5	\$3.10		PreK-5	\$0.00
Reduced 75*30%	\$ 22.50		6-8	\$3.30		6-8	\$0.00
TECHNOLOGY FEE	7		9-12	\$3.30		9-12	\$0.00
GRADES 3-12	\$ 25.00		Adult	\$4.85		Adult	\$3.10
Reduced 25*30%	\$ 7.50		Milk	\$0.50		Milk	\$0.50
STUDENT FEE (Nonrefu			Reduced Lunch PK-12	\$0.40		Reduced Breakfast PK-12	\$0.30
MHS	\$ 25.00		Reduced Editerring 12	ψ0.10		Reduced Breakfast III 12	Ψ0.50
(Free/Reduced Fee)	\$ 20.00						
MMS	\$ 20.00						
(Free/Reduced Fee)	\$ 10.00						
MGS	\$ 10.00	Not eligib	le free/reduced				
MPS	\$ 10.00		le free/reduced				
HIGH SCHOOL FEES per		Peduced	MIDDLE SCHOOL EEES		Deduced	ATHLETICS:	
Advanced Art	\$ 5.00		Art 6	\$ 5.00			\$ 150.00
Anatomy/Physiology	\$ 10.00		Art 7,8	\$ 10.00	\$ 3.00	Individual Adult Pass	\$ 60.00
Animal Science	\$ 15.00		English 8	\$ 2.00	\$ 0.60	Senior Citizen Golden Pass (age 60+	Free
Allinai Science AP Calculus I & II	\$ 10.00		FACS 6th (Sewing)	\$ 12.00	\$ 3.60	ocmoi Ciuzen Golden Pass (age 60+,	1166
AP Calculus I & II AP Environ Science	\$ 10.00		FACS 7th (Cooking)	\$ 12.00	\$ 6.00		
AP Psychology	\$ 12.50		FACS 7th (Cooking)	\$ 20.00	\$ 2.40		
AP Psychology AP US History	\$ 20.00			4 0.00	\$ 2.40		
			FACS 8th (Cooking/Sewing)	\$ 30.00			
Applied Business Dev	\$ 5.00		FACS 8th (Sewing)	\$ 8.00	\$ 2.40		
Arch Des I or II	\$ 10.00		Music 6	\$ 5.00	\$ 1.50		
Art/Intro to Art	\$ 10.00		Science 7 & 8	\$ 5.00	\$ 1.50		
Band	\$ 5.00		Tech 6 (Woods)	\$ 5.00	\$ 1.50		
Care of Athletes	\$ 10.00		Tech 7 (Woods)	\$ 25.00	\$ 7.50		
Ceramics & Sculpture	\$ 10.00		Woods	\$ 30.00	\$ 9.00		
Choir/Esprit	\$ 5.00	\$ 1.50					
Computer Sci Essentials/Principles	\$ 5.00	\$ 1.50					
Design Production	\$ 10.00	\$ 3.00				Peer Model / Monthly	\$ 50.00
Drafting CAD I or II	\$ 10.00	\$ 3.00				Textbook Fee	\$ 75.00
Drawing & Painting	\$ 10.00	\$ 3.00					
Electrical & Security Systems	\$ 15.00	\$ 4.50				Reduced Peer/Monthly	\$ 15.00
Furniture & Cabinetry,						,	
Woodworking Principles, & Adv Material Tech	\$ 15.00	\$ 4.50				Reduced Textbook	\$ 22.50
Health Science	\$ 15.00	\$ 4.50				Itourcou I Gitbook	4 22.00
HVAC	\$ 15.00	\$ 4.50					
Intro to Agriculture	\$ 15.00	\$ 4.50				Shuttle Fees per student	
Mass Production I or II		\$ 6.00				Flat Fee	\$ 30.00
Nutrition & Wellness	\$ 30.00	\$ 9.00				Reduced Fee	\$ 15.00
Plant and Soil Science	\$ 15.00	\$ 4.50				neauccu i ce	Ψ 13.00
Product. Welding Process I or II	\$ 20.00	\$ 6.00					
Residential Carpentry I or II	\$ 15.00	\$ 4.50				Family 4 or more	\$ 100.00
Textile Design/Merch	\$ 15.00	\$ 4.50				ranniy 4 01 more	ψ 100.00
TEATHE DESIGN/MEICH	\$ 13.00	∌ 4.30				Reduced Family	\$ 50.00
						Keduced Failing	a 30.00
		+		<u> </u>			
				 			
Chyomobool- F 1	Domoi			 			
Chromebook Fees and I		le - Clean	1	:11			
As part of their particip	ation in t	ne Chromet	ook program, students w	ııı pay an	annuai noi	nrefundable Technology F	ee
or \$25.00 The District v	viii use th	e ronowing	guidelines for determining	g costs as:	sociated w	tin repairs/replacements:	1
						f \$25 for each Chromeboo	к repair.
*The District will charge	<u>e the stud</u>	ent the full	costs of replacing any los	t or dama	ged bags a	ind chargers.	
*The student will be charged the full cost of repair if it is determined that damages occurred by intentional misuse or abuse. *The student will be held responsible for the full replacement cost of the Chromebook if it is lost or stolen (approximately \$355.00).							
*The student will be he	la respons	able for the	tull replacement cost of t	ne Chrom	ebook if it	ıs ıost or stolen (approxii	nately \$355.0
					i e		
			Updated June 24, 2024			approved by BOE: May 13	